

May 28, 2019

Corey Nesbit, P.E., City Engineer
City of Mesquite
P.O. Box 850137
Mesquite, TX 75185-0137

RE: Gus Thomasson Road Water, Sanitary Sewer, Paving, and Drainage Reconstruction Project
City Contract No. E2016-002

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Item #	Description	Unit	Orig Qty	Qty Change	New Qty	Unit Price	Total Price Change	Days Required
ONCOR FACILITY RELOCATION								
	0. GENERAL							
	MOBILIZATION	EA	0	4.0	4.0	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	
	ADDITIONAL SURVEY	LS	0	1.0	1.0	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	
	ADDITIONAL TESTING	LS	0	1.0	1.0	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
	INITIAL INVESTIGATION AND SITE WORK	LS	0	1.0	1.0	\$30,050.00	\$30,050.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL & BARRICADES	LS	0	1.0	1.0	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
	IRRIGATION REPAIR ALLOWANCE	ALLOW	0	1.0	1.0	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
	STRIPING ALLOWANCE	ALLOW	0	1.0	1.0	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	
	LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE	ALLOW	0	1.0	1.0	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
	1. ONCOR FACILITY RELOCATION AT JR CATFISH							
	2E4"/2E2" PVC SAND ENCASED NATIVE BACKFILL	LF	0	385.0	385.0	\$98.80	\$38,038.00	
	10" CASING BY BORE	LF	0	50.0	50.0	\$492.00	\$24,600.00	
	RISER AT NEW POLE	EA	0	1.0	1.0	\$624.00	\$624.00	
	8'X8' TRANSFORMER PAD	EA	0	1.0	1.0	\$5,760.00	\$5,760.00	
	BOLLARDS	EA	0	7.0	7.0	\$660.00	\$4,620.00	
	LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES	EA	0	6.0	6.0	\$1,488.00	\$8,928.00	
	REMOVE PAVEMENT OR SIDEWALK	SY	0	114.0	114.0	\$34.80	\$3,967.20	
	TEMP ASPHALT PVMT	SY	0	114.0	114.0	\$40.80	\$4,651.20	
	TRENCH SPOILS HAUL OFF	EA	0	50.0	50.0	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	
	CUT AND RESTORE SIDEWALK (4")	SY	0	118.0	118.0	\$58.00	\$6,844.00	
	CONC PAV FOR POT HOLE REPAIR	SY	0	45.0	45.0	\$160.00	\$7,200.00	
	CUT AND RESTORE DRIVEWAY (ASPHALT)	SY	0	310.0	310.0	\$76.50	\$23,715.00	
	SOD	SY	0	162.0	162.0	\$10.00	\$1,620.00	
	REMOV CONC CURB AND PVMT UNDERNEATH	LF	0	46.0	46.0	\$15.00	\$690.00	
12	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	SY	2443.0	65.0	2508.0	\$6.94	\$451.10	
30	CONC SIDEWALK (4")	SY	5464.0	24.0	5488.0	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	
29	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	3478.8	43.0	3521.8	\$72.98	\$3,138.14	
27	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	LF	11734.8	21.0	11755.8	\$3.00	\$63.00	
	2. ONCOR FACILITY RELOCATION AT TACO BELL							
	2E4"/2E2" PVC SAND ENCASED NATIVE BACKFILL	LF	0	72.0	72.0	\$121.20	\$8,726.40	
	RISER AT NEW POLE	EA	0	1.0	1.0	\$624.00	\$624.00	
	RISER AT BUILDING	EA	0	1.0	1.0	\$780.00	\$780.00	
	REMOVE PVMT	SY	0	35.0	35.0	\$34.80	\$1,218.00	
	TEMP ASPHALT PVMT	SY	0	35.0	35.0	\$40.80	\$1,428.00	
	TRENCH SPOILS HAUL OFF	CY	0	10.0	10.0	\$30.00	\$300.00	
	CUT AND RESTORE DRIVEWAY (CONC)	SY	0	170.0	170.0	\$85.00	\$14,450.00	
	CUT AND RESTORE SIDEWALK (4")	SY	0	7.0	7.0	\$58.00	\$406.00	
	SOD	SY	0	7.0	7.0	\$10.00	\$70.00	
	3. ONCOR FACILITY RELOCATION AT MCDONALDS							
	2E4" PVC SAND ENCASED NATIVE BACKFILL	LF	0	60.0	60.0	\$73.20	\$4,392.00	
	RISER AT NEW POLE	EA	0	1.0	1.0	\$624.00	\$624.00	
	ONCOR PEDESTAL AT EXISTING SERVICE	EA	0	1.0	1.0	\$2,820.00	\$2,820.00	
	TRENCH SPOILS HAUL OFF	CY	0	10.0	10.0	\$30.00	\$300.00	
	4. ONCOR FACILITY RELOCATION AT WHITSON WAY							
	2E6" BY DRILL	LF	0	330.0	330.0	\$279.60	\$92,268.00	
	2E6" BY OPEN CUT	LF	0	60.0	60.0	\$133.20	\$7,992.00	
	4E4" PVC BY OPEN CUT	LF	0	60.0	60.0	\$190.80	\$11,448.00	
	RISER AT NEW POLE	EA	0	3.0	3.0	\$672.00	\$2,016.00	
	HAND TUNNEL EXISTING 8" WALL	EA	0	1.0	1.0	\$5,544.00	\$5,544.00	
	LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES	EA	0	6.0	6.0	\$1,488.00	\$8,928.00	
	REMOVE PVMT	SY	0	52.0	52.0	\$34.80	\$1,809.60	
	TEMP ASPHALT PVMT	SY	0	52.0	52.0	\$40.80	\$2,121.60	
	TRENCH SPOILS HAUL OFF	CY	0	65.0	65.0	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	
	CUT AND RESTORE SIDEWALK (4")	SY	0	30.0	30.0	\$58.00	\$1,740.00	
	CUT AND RESTORE DRIVEWAY (ASPHALT)	SY	0	180.0	180.0	\$76.50	\$13,770.00	
	CONC PAV FOR POT HOLE REPAIR	SY	0	45.0	45.0	\$160.00	\$7,200.00	
	SOD	SY	0	112.0	112.0	\$10.00	\$1,120.00	
								20
SIGNAL RECONSTRUCTION AT MOON DRIVE/WHITSON WAY								
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND BARRICADING	MO	29	2.0	31.0	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	
6A	ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL	MO	18	2.0	20.0	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	
82	MAST ARM DAMPING PLATE (*)	EA	8	-4.0	4.0	\$550.00	-\$2,200.00	
83	ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGNS (*)	EA	8	-4.0	4.0	\$962.50	-\$3,850.00	
84	EMERGENCY PREEMPTION PHASE SELECTOR (2-CHANNEL OPTICOM)(*)	EA	4	-2.0	2.0	\$247.50	-\$495.00	
85	EMERGENCY PREEMPTION DETECTOR (SINGLE CHANNEL) (*)	EA	8	-4.0	4.0	\$330.00	-\$1,320.00	

86	EMERGENCY PREEMPTION DETECTOR CABLE (*)	LF	1505	-755.0	750.0	\$1.10	-\$830.50
87A	VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM (*)	EA	2	-1.0	1.0	\$550.00	-\$550.00
87B	VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY (*)	EA	8	-4.0	4.0	\$715.00	-\$2,860.00
87C	VIVDS SET-UP SYSTEM (*)	EA	2	-1.0	1.0	\$550.00	-\$550.00
87D	VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL) (*)	LF	1630	-815.0	815.0	\$1.10	-\$896.50
96	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(3 CONDR)	LF	1940	85.0	2025.0	\$1.10	\$93.50
98	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	830	-5.0	825.0	\$1.10	-\$5.50
984	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(16 CONDR)	LF	1185	85.0	1270.0	\$3.30	\$280.50
100	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(40') (*)	EA	3	-1.0	2.0	\$2,200.00	-\$2,200.00
101	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(40') LUM (*)	EA	0	1.0	1.0	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
102	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44') (*)	EA	2	-1.0	1.0	\$2,200.00	-\$2,200.00
102A	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(48') (*)	EA	2	-2.0	0.0	\$2,200.00	-\$4,400.00
104	PED POLE ASSEMBLY (*)	EA	8	-8.0	0.0	\$770.00	-\$6,160.00
108	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL UNITS (*)	EA	16	-8.0	8.0	\$165.00	-\$1,320.00
CO3-82a	MAST ARM DAMPING PLATE (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	EA	0	4.0	4.0	\$863.50	\$3,454.00
CO3-83a	ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGNS (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	EA	0	4.0	4.0	\$3,817.00	\$15,268.00
CO3-84a	EMERGENCY PREEMPTION PHASE SELCTR (2-CH OPTICOM) (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	EA	0	2.0	2.0	\$3,091.00	\$6,182.00
CO3-85a	EMERGENCY PREEMPTION DETECTOR (SINGLE CHANNEL) (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	EA	0	4.0	4.0	\$1,039.50	\$4,158.00
CO3-86a	EMERGENCY PREEMPTION DETECTOR CABLE (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	LF	0	840.0	840.0	\$2.20	\$1,848.00
CO3-87Aa	VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	EA	0	1.0	1.0	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
CO3-87Ba	VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	EA	0	4.0	4.0	\$1,556.50	\$6,226.00
CO3-87Ca	VIVDS SET UP SYSTEM (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	EA	0	1.0	1.0	\$825.00	\$825.00
CO3-87Da	VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL) (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	LF	0	900.0	900.0	\$3.30	\$2,970.00
CO3-100a	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(40') (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	EA	0	1.0	1.0	\$11,840.50	\$11,840.50
CO3-102a	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44') (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	EA	0	3.0	3.0	\$12,231.00	\$36,693.00
CO3-104a	PED POLE ASSEMBLY (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	EA	0	8.0	8.0	\$1,760.00	\$14,080.00
CO3-108a	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL UNITS (FURNISH AND INSTALL)	EA	0	8.0	8.0	\$1,292.50	\$10,340.00
CO3-1Aa	REMOBILIZATION	LS	0	1.0	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
							60
VANSTON WATERLINE CONNECTION							
112	8" PVC WATER W/ PAVING	LF	16	318.0	334.0	\$143.00	\$45,474.00
120	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EA	1	1.0	2.0	\$2,486.00	\$2,486.00
123	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	TON	12.2	0.3	12.5	\$6,198.50	\$1,611.61
VANSTON SIDEWALK RECONSTRUCTION							
35	CONC SIDEWALKS (8") (SPL RETAINING WALL)	LF	190.0	282.0	472.0	\$214.32	\$60,438.24
	ADDITIONAL SITE WORK @ VANSTON APARTMENTS	LS	0.0	1.0	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
BROADWAY SQUARE DRIVEWAY CONNECTIONS							
29	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	3478.75	-13.0	3465.8	\$72.98	-\$948.74
27	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	LF	11734.8	-66.0	11668.8	\$3.00	-\$198.00
185B	6" INT. COLOR/STAMPED CONC. (RED; HERRING BONE W/ RUNNING BOND OR RUNNING B	SY	257	-14.0	243.0	\$161.00	-\$2,254.00
24	ASPHALT TRANSITION PAVEMENT (6" HMAC-TY B)	TON	250	35.0	285.0	\$150.00	\$5,250.00
13	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (8-14")	SY	728	29.5	757.5	\$20.00	\$590.00
UTILITY CONFLICT ADJUSTMENTS							
	ADDITIONAL REBAR @ 14" NTMWD LINE	SY	0.0	733.3	733.3	\$8.50	\$6,233.31
22A	CONC PAV (2" EXTRA THICKNESS IN LIEU OF LIME)	SY	2611.0	489.0	3100.0	\$13.41	\$6,557.49
19	LIME (HYD. COM OR QK) (SLRY) OR QK (DRY) (5%)	TON	336.0	-10.8	325.2	\$160.00	-\$1,728.00
21	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (8")	SY	23125.0	-489.0	22636.0	\$3.50	-\$1,711.50
	4' DIA PRECAST MANHOLE W/ CRUSHED CONCRETE BACKFILL	EA	0.0	2.0	2.0	\$9,281.80	\$18,563.60
118	24" WATER CONNECTION	EA	1.0	-1.0	0.0	\$9,108.00	-\$9,108.00
	CUT IN 24" TEE AND CONNECT	LS	0.0	1.0	1.0	\$27,570.40	\$27,570.40
	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE FOR 24" SHUT DOWN	LS	0.0	1.0	1.0	\$3,038.75	\$3,038.75
Net Change:							\$733,871.40
							80

Notes: 1. SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES ALL NOTES AND CONDITIONS PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED WITH PRICING.
2. PRICING FOR VANSTON SIDEWALK REDESIGN IS FOR BUDGETARY PURPOSES; PRICING WILL BE FINALIZED UPON RECEIPT OF FINAL DESIGN.

Sincerely,
REBCON, INC.

Christopher Ball